SEL	Contract for Fence Installation
Jun Cint	Phoenix Fencing, LLC
PHOENIX	104 Crown Colony Ct. Lexington, SC 29073 FEIN: 84-3995350 Phone: (843) 337-1906 www.myphoenixfencing.com
Date of Estimate:	
Customer's Address:	

Customer's Phone #:

Customer's Email:

Customer's State ID #:

ltem	Specification	Price
Labor	The cost associated with the time it takes for	
	the team to completely install the fence.	
Materials	The cost of all materials to completely install	
	the fence.	
Processing	The cost of processing non-cash payments (i.e.,	
	credit card, online invoice, other)	
	Down Payment (Materials & Processing):	
	Final Payment (Labor):	
	Grand Total:	

Note: This estimate is valid for 7 days from the date noted at the top of this contract and is only valid when both the customer and authorized Phoenix Fence representative have both signed and dated the contract at the bottom of this page. Full terms are outlined on the back of this contract.

Acceptance and Approval of the Contract: The above prices, specifications and conditions of this contract are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Phoenix Fencing is authorized to do work as specified. The down payment will be paid in full as specified above on the date of signing this contract, and the final payment will be made upon completion of the installation of the fence. Down Payment and Final Payment are NON-REFUNDABLE. Once the Contract is signed, the work has started, the appointment made, yard measured, and price agreed upon. There will be ABSOLUTELY NO REFUND of the Down Payment for ANY REASON.

Customer's Signature	Customer's Printed Name	Date of Acceptance						

Continuation of Contract (Full Terms)

- 1. Customer is responsible for calling "811" or "888-721-7877" (<u>https://sc811.com/homeowners/</u>) at least 3 full days before Phoenix Fencing is scheduled to install your fence. Phoenix Fencing is not responsible for any costs incurred due to breakage of any underground utilities, gas, cable, telephone, water or sprinkler system lines.
- 2. Warping & cracking of wood materials are natural characteristics of the material. The customer is responsible for the initial and regular maintenance of the fence. Phoenix Fencing provide a warranty on any warping or cracking within 1 year of installation of the fence, which includes the removal of defective materials and replacing any parts of the fence that warp or crack. This does not include unnatural warping, cracking or destruction of the fence (i.e., acts of God, intentional damage, unintentional damage)
- 3. Customer will pay attorney fees associated with collecting unpaid balance.
- 4. Customer is responsible for specifying post locations. If post needs to be moved after installation, there will be additional charges.
- 5. If property pins are not located, it is recommended to have property surveyed.
- 6. Phoenix Fencing shall not be responsible for delays in deliveries caused by its suppliers, weather conditions, sit conditions or any other circumstance beyond its complete control.
- 7. Customer is responsible for all codes and specifications enforced by the City, County & Homeowners Association.
- 8. Phoenix Fencing will remove all left-over materials & scrap wood from the fence.
- 9. Phoenix Fencing is not responsible for damaged to grass & bushes due to installation of the fence.
- 10. Phoenix Fencing is not responsible for excess dirt left on job out of holes due to digging.
- 11. Phoenix Fencing will listen to the radio for motivation while the fence is being installed.

Proudly Serving South Carolina!



Fence Mockup

]]]]]]]		
]]]]]]							



Fence Mockup Notes

Fence Style:	Total Linear Feet:
Nataa	
Notes:	

